
VS AQUACULTURE LIAISONS BY DISTRICT 
(AS OF OCTOBER 2017)

DISTRICT State Aquaculture Liaison 

CT 
ME 
MA 
NH 
VT 

Ms. Teresa Robinson (FINFISH) 
USDA APHIS VS   
160 Worcester Providence Rd Suite #20 
Sutton,  MA  01590 
(Cell) (207) 319-6703 
teresa.robinson@aphis.usda.gov 

Dr. Lauren Harris (SHELLFISH) 
Veterinary Medical Officer 
USDA APHIS VS 
cell: 508-740-0028 
office: 508-363-2290 
Lauren.B.Harris@aphis.usda.gov 

POC: Dr. Chip Ridky 
(207) 837 2518

Chip.W.Ridky@aphis.usda.gov

NY 

Dr. Alicia Marsden 
500 New Karner Road, 2nd Floor 
Albany, NY 12205 
Work: (518) 218-7539 Cell: (207) 217-3298
Alicia.R.Marston@aphis.usda.gov

POC:  Dr. Caitlin Comparetta 

NJ 

Dr. AC Welsch USDA, APHIS, 
VS 320 Corporate Blvd.  
Robbinsville, NJ 08691  
(609) 259-5260
Anna.C.Welsch@aphis.usda.gov

PA 

Dr. David G. Blahna 
USDA, APHIS, VS  
2300 Varton Way, Suite 250 
Harrisburg, PA 17110  
(717) 580-0374 (Cell)
(717) 540-2777 (Office)
David.G.Blahna@aphis.usda.gov

mailto:Lauren.B.Harris@aphis.usda.gov
mailto:Chip.W.Ridky@aphis.usda.gov
mailto:Alicia.R.Morse@aphis.usda.gov
mailto:Anna.C.Welsch@aphis.usda.gov
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DE & MD 

Dr. Kent Holm  
USDA, APHIS, VS  
400 North 8th Street, Suite 726  
Richmond, VA 23219-4824 (443) 310-
9136 (cell) 
kent.b.holm@aphis.usda.gov    

VA 

Dr. Richard E. Alleyne  
USDA, APHIS, VS  
Federal Building  
400 North 8th Street, Suite 726 
Richmond, VA 23024  
(804) 343-2564
Richard.E.Alleyne@aphis.usda.gov

NC WV 

Dr. Jennifer Stiles
Veterinary Medical Officer USDA 
APHIS VS SPRS 
District 1 Field Office NC/WV 
920 Main Campus Drive, Suite 200 
Raleigh, NC 27606 
919-448-1824
Jennifer.B.Stiles@aphis.usda.gov

District 2 

SC 

Dr. Eloise (Yvonne ) Braught  
USDA, APHIS, VS  
9600 Two Notch Rd, Ste #10 
Columbia, SC 29223  
(803) 788-1919 (Office)
(803) 201-8975 (Cell)
Eloise.Y.Braught@aphis.usda.gov

GA 

TBD 

mailto:E.Scott.Weber@aphis.usda.gov
mailto:Jennifer.B.Stiles@aphis.usda.gov
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TN 

Dr. Todd J. Duenckel  
USDA , APHIS, VS  
440 Hogan Road   
Nashville  TN 37720  
(865)-599-3478  
Todd.J.Duenckel@aphis.usda.gov 

AL TBD 

FL 

Dr. Michael Whicker - POC 
USDA, APHIS, VS, SPRS 
8100 NW 15th Place  
Gainesville, FL  32606  
(352) 476-2154 (Cell)
Michael.E.Whicker@aphis.usda.gov

Dr. Katharine Starzel 
USDA APHIS VS, NIES 
1408 24th Street, SE 
Ruskin, FL 33570 
813-671-5230 x 114 /813-294-7276 (cell)
Katharine.Starzel@aphis.usda.gov

PR TBD 

District 3 

KY 

Dr. John Hollis  
USDA, APHIS, VS 
(502) 848-2040
John.Hollis@aphis.usda.gov

OH 

Dr. Steven R. Wilden  
USDA, APHIS, VS  
12927 Stonecreek Drive  
Pickerington, OH  43147 
(614) 314-0614 (cell)
Steven.R.Wilden@aphis.usda.gov

IN 

Dr. Jennifer Strasser  
Indiana Board of Animal Health 
(574) 274-3244
JStrasser@boah.IN.gov

MI 

Dr. Nicole A. McPherson VMO,
3001 Coolidge Rd.,
Ste 325 East Lansing, MI 48823
Cell: 517-375-4488 Main line: 517-337-4700
Fax: 517-337-4722 
nicole.a.mcpherson@aphis.usda.gov 

mailto:Katharine.Starzel@aphis.usda.gov
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IL TBD 

IA TBD 

WI 

Dr. Tom Varty  
USDA, APHIS, VS 
1111 Deming Way Suite 100 
Madison, WI  53717  
(608) 662-0600 (Office)

(715) 933-1202 (Cell)
Thomas.J.Varty@aphis.usda.gov

MN 

Dr. Leon Boehland 
USDA, APHIS, VS  
100 Bridgepoint Drive, Suite 180   
South St. Paul, MN 55075
(651) 234-5680 (Office)
(651) 270-7229 (Cell)
Leon.C.Boehland@aphis.usda.gov

District 4 

MO 

Dr. Royce A. Wilson  
USDA, APHIS, VS  
1715 Southridge Drive  
Jefferson City, MO 65109 
(573) 680-0791
Royce.A.Wilson@aphis.usda.gov

AR 

Terry H. Conger, DVM, PhD
USDA, APHIS, VS   
1200 Cherry Brook Drive,  Suite 300 
Little Rock, AR 72211  
(501) 224-9515
Terry.H.Conger@aphis.usda.gov

Dr. Richard T. Bredlow (non-liaison point of contact)
USDA, APHIS, VS   
1200 Cherry Brook Drive,  Suite 300 Little Rock, AR 
72211  
(501) 224-9515
Richard.T.Bredlow@aphis.usda.gov

mailto:nicole.a.mcpherson@aphis.usda.gov
mailto:Rodney.D.Childress@aphis.usda.gov
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LA 

OK TBD

TX 

Dr. Robert Simer 
USDA, APHIS, VS, SPRS 
(254) 537-3972
Robert.J.Simer@aphis.usda.gov

Dr. Michael Pruitt (non-liaison point of contact) 
Assistant Director, District 4 
USDA, APHIS, VS, SPRS 
(512) 383-2435
Mike.R.Pruitt@aphis.usda.gov

District 5 

KS & NE TBD

SD 

Dr. Elizabeth v.H. Miller  
314 S Henry Street, Suite 100
Pierre, S.D. 57501
(605) 224-6186 (office)
(605) 660-3124 (cell)
Elizabeth.V.Miller@aphis.usda.gov

MS Dr. Rodney Childress 
USDA, APHIS, VS  
1028 Dora Drive  
Grenada, MS 38901  
(601) 965-4307 (Office) // (662) 2302053 (Cell)
Rodney.D.Childress@aphis.usda.gov

Terry H. Conger, DVM, PhD
USDA, APHIS, VS   
1200 Cherry Brook Dr,  Suite 300 /Little Rock, AR 72211  
(501) 224-9515
Terry.H.Conger@aphis.usda.gov

mailto:Robert.J.Simer@aphis.usda.gov
mailto:Mike.R.Pruitt@aphis.usda.gov
mailto:donald.e.evans@aphis.usda.gov
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ND 

Dr. Misty M. Sabbe  
USDA, APHIS, VS  
3509 Miriam Ave, Ste. B  
Bismarck, ND 58501-7902 
(701) 250-4210
Misty.M.Sabbe@aphis.usda.gov

WY TBD 

MT 

Dr. Janet Alverson Hughes
Veterinary Epidemiology Officer USDA-
APHIS-Veterinary Services 
SPRS-D5-Montana Field Office 
208 N Montana Ave, Helena, MT 59601 
Office: 406-437-9455; cell: 406-403-4200 
FAX: 406-449-5439 
Janet.A.Hughes@aphis.usda.gov 

ID 

Dr. Lyn W. Langford   
USDA, APHIS, VS   
9158 W. Blackeagle Drive 
Boise, ID 83709  
(208) 420-9112
Lyn.W.Langford@aphis.usda.gov

District 6 

NM 

Dr. Jeff Hoffman  
USDA,  APHIS, VS 
6200 Jefferson St. NE, Ste. 117 
Albuquerque, NM 87109  
(505) 761-3160 (Office)
(480) 253-1457 (Cell)
Jeffrey.A.Hoffman@aphis.usda.gov

CO 

Dr. Timothy R. Fox  
USDA, APHIS, VS   
P.O. Box 29  
Buena Vista, CO 81211 
(719) 395-1966 (Office)
(303) 888-9318 (Cell)
Timothy.R.Fox@aphis.usda.gov

AZ 

Dr. Jeff Hoffman  
c/o USDA APHIS/Wildlife Services 
8836 N 23rd Ave., Ste. 2  
Phoenix, AZ 85021  
(602) 870-2081 (Office)
(480) 253-1457 (Cell)
Jeffrey.A.Hoffman@aphis.usda.gov

mailto:Janet.A.Hughes@aphis.usda.gov
mailto:Timothy.R.Fox@aphis.usda.gov
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UT 

Dr. Robert De Carolis  
USDA, APHIS, VS  
176 North 2200 West, Suite 230 
Airport Park, Building #4  
Salt Lake City, UT 84116  
(801) 524-5010
Robert.A.DeCarolis@aphis.usda.gov

CA 

Dr. Ray Loc 
USDA, APHIS, VS, NIES 
(310)343-3253
Raymond.Loc@aphis.usda.gov

NV Dr. Robert De Carolis  
USDA, APHIS, VS  
176 North 2200 West, Suite 230 
Airport Park, Building #4  
Salt Lake City, UT 84116  
(801) 524-5010
Robert.A.DeCarolis@aphis.usda.gov

AK 
OR WA 

Dr. Leah Tingley 
(360) 753-9430
360-999-7636 (Cell)
Leah.A.Tingley@aphis.usda.gov

Dr. Jodie Jones 
USDA, APHIS, VS, NIES 
(360) 753-9430
Jodie.M.Jones@aphis.usda.gov

HI 

Dr. Tim B. Falls  
USDA, APHIS, VS   
3375 Koapaaka Street 
Ste H-420  
Honolulu, HI 96819  
808-838-2854
Tim.B.Falls@aphis.usda.gov

mailto:Jodie.M.Jones@aphis.usda.gov



